TPF111/TPF111U
Ultra-low Power, 1-Channel 6th-Order SD Video Filter Driver
REV 2.2
Features
⚫ Single SDTV Filter
⚫ 6th-order Butterworth Low-Pass Filter：
9MHz -3dB Bandwidth, 57.2dB Attenuation(27MHz)

REV 2.2
                       ~ 2 ~                              www.3peak.com
Order Information
Order Number
Marking
Information
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Transport Media, Quantity
TPF111-CR F1YW (1) -40 to 85°C 5-Lead SC70 Tape and Reel, 3,000pcs
TPF111-SR TPF111 -40 to 85°C 8-Lead SOIC Tape and Reel, 4,000pcs
TPF111U-CR F1UYW (1) -40 to 85°C 5-Lead SC70 Tape and Reel, 3,000pcs
TPF111U-SR TPF111U -40 to 85°C 8-Lead SOIC Tape and Reel, 4,000pcs
Note: (1). ‘YW’ is date coding scheme. 'Y' stands for calendar year, and 'W' stands for single workweek coding scheme.
Pin configuration (Top View)
4
5